

POCSO Case No.50 of 2022

Present :-

Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No.03, dtd. 29.10.2022:-

Record is put up by a put up petition filed by the prosecution together with a petition filed by I.O praying for supply of copy u/s-164 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Supply the copy of 164 Cr.P.C statement to the I.O.

To date (14.11.2022) for I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-cum-Addl
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch-Behar

Judge POCSO Court-cum-Addl
Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar
JO Code No. WB 00634