

POCSO Case No. 50/2022.

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge Special (EC Act)-Cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar-Cum-
Judge POCSO Court, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 04, dt. 03.11.2022 :-

Record is put up today by a put up petition.

Sole accused person namely, Rabiul Islam @ Hossain surrenders before the court by filing a petition along with fresh vokatnama, xerox copy of aadhaar card, admit card, registration certificate and certificate of birth and he is taken into custody.

Xerox copies of aadhaar card, admit card, registration certificate and certificate of birth are compared with the original. On perusal of certificate of birth and aadhaar card and FIR it prima facie appears that Rabiul Islam @ Hossain is a “Child-in-Conflict with Law” and as such Rabiul Islam @ Hossain should be sent to Juvenile Justice Board, Cooch Behar for further proceeding, if any.

Let the case record be splitted up as there are other accused persons also.

Accordingly, the splitted up case record be sent to Juvenile Justice Board, Cooch Behar at once for disposal after maintaining all formalities.

G.R.O to produce this C.C.L before J.J.B, Cooch Behar at once.

Note into T.R accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634

