

**Pocso No. – 50-2022**

O/No. 16 dt. 16.10.2023 :

Today is fixed for app and suply of copy.

All 3 accd on C/B are absent by a ptn. praying for time for app. On the ground stated therein.

Perused, Heard, Considered and prayer is allowed.

To. 04.01.2024 for app & supply of copy.

*Dictated and Corrected by me,*

Judge Electricity Court  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge Electricity Court  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.  
**J.O. Code No. WB00634.**