

POCSO Case No. 50/2022

Present : Sri M. K. Kundu, ADJ 3rd Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 18 dt. 22.02.2024 :

Today is fixed for app. and consideration of charge.

Out of 3 accd. persons on C/B 2 accd. are present by filing hazira and rest one accd. Jamir Ali @ Miah is absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance on the grounds stated therein.

The Court is lying vacant.

Perused. Heard. Considered and time petition is allowed.

To. **17.04.2024** for app. and consideration of charge.

All 3 accd. persons be present on the next date positively.

Inform the surety(s) at once.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-cum I/c
ADJ 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-cum I/c
ADJ 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code No. WB00654