

**POCSO case No. 50/2022**

Present : Sri R. P. Ray, ADJ F. T.C, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 19 dt. 18.04.2024 :

Record is put up today as yesterday i.e 17.04.2024 was declared holiday by the Honorable High Court on account of "Ram Navami".

Ld. P.O is on leave. No step is taken today. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To 29.06.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

***Dictated and Corrected by me,***

Judge POCSO Court-Cum- I/C  
ASJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge POCSO Court-cum- I/C  
ASJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.  
**J.O. Code No. WB00899**

**Pocso Case No. 31/2023**

Present : Sri M. Kr. Kundu, ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 05 dt. 23.02.2024 :

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of Copy.  
Sole accused person on C.B is absent by a petition praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein.

The court is lying vacant.

Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer for time stands allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

To 02.04.2024 for appearance and supply of copy.

*Dictated and Corrected by me,*

Judge POCSO Court-cum I/C  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge POCSO Court-cum I/C  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.  
**J.O. Code No. WB00654**

Present : Sri M. Kr. Kundu, ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 21 dt. 23.02.2024 :

Today is fixed for examination of Csw NO. 2 and 5.

Sole accused person on C.B is absent by a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P in Charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel is present NO P.W is present today.

The Court is lying vacant.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

To for evidence of Csw NO. 2 and 5.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

*Dictated and Corrected by me,*

Judge Electricity Court  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge Electricity Court  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.  
**J.O. Code No. WB00654**